
TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT PLANT SIZE

BN 1 Betula nigra River Birch Multi-Trunk B & B 10-12` HT.
CK 2 Cladrastis kentukea American Yellowwood B & B 3-3.5" CAL.
CV-F 2 Chionanthus virginicus Fringetree B & B 10-12` HT.
LI 1 Lagerstroemia indica Crape Myrtle B & B 4-5` HT.

EVERGREEN TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT PLANT SIZE
AC10 6 Abies concolor White Fir B & B 10` HT
AC12 4 Abies concolor White Fir B & B 12` HT
CJ 3 Cryptomeria japonica Japanese Cedar B & B 10-12` HT.
PG10 1 Picea glauca White Spruce B & B 8-10` HT.
PG12 1 Picea glauca White Spruce B & B 8-10` HT.
PG8 1 Picea glauca White Spruce B & B 8-10` HT.
TP-GG 9 Thuja plicata 'Green Giant' Green Giant Western Arborvitae B & B 8-10` HT.

FLOWERING TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT CAL
CK-KD 1 Cornus kousa Kousa Dogwood B & B 3-3.5" CAL.
PC-C 1 Pyrus calleryana 'Cleveland' Cleveland Pear B & B 3-3.5" CAL.
SR-TL 1 Syringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac B & B 3-3.5" CAL.

SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT SIZE
AA-L 8 Aronia arbutifolia 'Lowscape' Lowscape Red Chokeberry Cont. 15-18" SPD.
AG-K 5 Abelia x grandiflora 'Kaleidoscope' Kaleidoscope Abelia Cont. 15-18" SPD.
AK 5 Azalea x 'Kaempo' Kaempo Azalea B & B 15-18" SPD.
AM-GH 3 Aronia melanocarpa 'UCONNAM012' Ground Hug Black Chokeberry Cont. 15-18" SPD.
AV-LD 5 Azalea viscosum 'Lemon Drop' Lemon Drop Azalea Cont. 3-4` HT
AV-RC 4 Azalea viscosum 'Ribbon Candy' Ribbon Candy Azalea Cont. 15-18" HT.
CA-H 7 Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' Hummingbird Summersweet Cont. 2` HT.
CA-RS 2 Clethra alnifolia 'Ruby Spice' Ruby Spice Summersweet Cont. 3` HT.
CC-SB 1 Cotinus coggygria Smoke Bush B & B 4-5` HT.
CM 1 Cornus mas Cornelian Cherry B & B 5-6` HT.
CS-V 4 Cornus sericea 'Variegata' Variegated Red Twig Dogwood B & B 3-4` HT.
CS-WL 21 Cotoneaster salicifolius Willowleaf Cotoneaster Cont. 15-18" SPD.
DG-N 15 Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko' Nikko Deutzia Cont. 15-18" SPD.
EC 1 Enkianthus campanulatus Enkianthus B & B 3-4` HT.
EF-EG 22 Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety' Emerald Gaiety Wintercreeper Cont. 15-18" SPD.
EJ-SK 9 Euonymus japonicus 'Silver King' Silver King Euonymus Cont. 2` HT.
HA-AP 10 Hypericum androsaemum 'Albury Purple' Purple-leaf St. Johnswort Cont. 18-24" SPD.
HA-WW 3 Hydrangea arborescens 'NCHA5' Invincibelle® Wee White Hydrangea Cont. 15-18" HT.
HM-B 44 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Bloomstruck' Bloomstruck Mophead Hydrangea Cont. 2.5` HT.
HM-BJ 3 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Blue Jangles' Blue Jangles Hydrangea Cont. 18-24" HT.
HM-C 19 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Cityline' Cityline Hydrangea Cont. 18-24" SPD.
HM-TD 6 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Tokyo Delight' Tokyo Delight Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HM-TS 4 Hydrangea macrophylla 'PIIHM-I' Twist-n-Shout Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HP-B 20 Hydrangea paniculata 'Bobo' Bobo Panicle Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HP-L 9 Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' Limelight Panicle Hydrangea B & B 3-4` HT.
HP-L2 1 Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' Limelight Panicle Hydrangea B & B 4-5` HT.
HP-LL 35 Hydrangea paniculata 'Little Lime' Little Lime Panicle Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HP-VS 1 Hydrangea paniculata Vanilla Strawberry Panicle Hydrangea B & B 3-4` HT
HQ-M 3 Hydrangea quercifolia 'Munchkin' Munchkin Oakleaf Hydrangea Cont. 15-18" SPD.
HQ-SD 6 Hydrangea quercifolia 'Sike's Dwarf' Sike's Dwarf Oakleaf Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HS 13 Hibiscus syriacus Rose of Sharon B & B 4-5` HT.
HS-TS 3 Hydrangea serrata Tuff Stuff Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
IC-H 79 Ilex crenata 'Helleri' Heller Japanese Holly Cont. 15-18" SPD.
IC-S 3 Ilex crenata 'Steeds' Steeds Japanese Holly B & B 4` HT.
IC-U 1 Ilex crenata Upright Holly B & B 5-6` HT.
IG 3 Ilex crenata 'Green Lustre' Green Luster Japanese Holly Cont. 2-2.5` HT.
IG-GB 7 Ilex glabra 'Gem Box' Gem Box Inkberry Holly Cont. 2` HT.
IG-S 3 Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' Shamrock Inkberry Holly 5 gal 2` HT.
IG-SB 3 Ilex glabra 'Strongbox' Strongbox Holly Cont. 2` HT.
IM-BP 15 Ilex x meserveae 'Blue Princess' Blue Princess Holly Cont. 2` HT.
IV-LH 9 Itea virginica 'Little Henry' Virginia Sweetspire Cont. 18-24" SPD.
JC 10 Juniperus conferta Shore Juniper Cont. 15-18" SPD.
JV-GO 9 Juniperus virginiana 'Grey Owl' Grey Owl Eastern Redcedar Cont. 18-24" SPD.
JV-I 5 Juniperus virginiana 'Idyllwild' Idyllwild Eastern Redcedar B & B 8-10` HT.
LF-N 5 Leucothoe fontanesiana 'Nana' Dwarf Drooping Leucothoe Cont. 15-18" SPD.
MD-SC 59 Microbiota decussata Siberian Carpet Cypress Cont. 15-18" SPD.
MP 2 Myrica pensylvanica Northern Bayberry B & B 3-4` HT.
OH-G 9 Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Goshiki' Goshiki Holly Olive B & B 2` HT.
PA-H 20 Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln' Hameln Fountain Grass 2 GAL
PA-N 8 Picea abies 'Nidiformis' Bird's Nest Norway Spruce Cont. 15-18" SPD.
PF-B 8 Potentilla fruticosa 'Hachliss' Bella Bellissima Bush Cinquefoil Cont. 18-24" HT.
PJ-DW 6 Pieris japonica 'Dorothy Wycoff' Dorothy Wycoff Japanese Pieris Cont. 2` HT.
PJ-LH 7 Pieris japonica 'Little Heath' Little Heath Japanese Pieris Cont. 2` HT.
PJ-MF 2 Pieris japonica 'Mountain Fire' Mountain Fire Japanese Pieris Cont. 2` HT.
PJ-P 2 Pieris japonica 'Prelude' Prelude Japanese Pieris Cont. 2.5` HT.
PL-CH 6 Prunus laurocerasus 'Chestnut Hill' Chestnut Hill English Laurel Cont. 2.5` HT.
PL-S 5 Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis' Schipka English Laurel B & B 5` HT.
PO-C 1 Physocarpus opulifolius 'Mindia' Coppertina Ninebark Cont. 5` HT.
PO-STD 3 Physocarpus opulifolius Ninebark on Standard Cont. 5` HT.
PV-NF 11 Panicum virgatum 'Niagara Falls' Niagara Falls Switch Grass 1 GAL
R-LDP 11 Rhododendron x 'Lee's Dark Purple Lee's Dark Purple Rhododendron Cont. 2` HT.
RH-M 6 Rhododendron x 'Maxecat' Maxecat Rhododendron B & B 3` HT.
RH-PG 16 Rhododendron x 'Purple Gem' Purple Gem Rhododendron Cont. 15-18" SPD.
RH-PJM 1 Rhododendron x 'P.J.M. Compact' PJM Compact Rhododendron B & B 2` HT.
RO-D 10 Rosa 'Drift' Drift Rose Cont. 15-18" SPD.
RS-S 6 Rhododendron x 'Scintillation' Scintillation Rhododendron Cont. 2.5` HT.
RY 4 Rhododendron x 'Yuka' Yuka Rhododendron Cont. 18-24" SPD.

PLANT SCHEDULE_ BUILDINGS A & B SB-LM 18 Spiraea x bumalda 'Monhub' Limemound Spirea Cont. 2` SPD
SB-TG 4 Spiraea betulifolia 'Tor Gold' Glow Girl® Birchleaf Spirea Cont. 2` HT.
SD 1 Salix discolor Pussy Willow B & B 3-4` HT.
SH-HS 5 Sarcococca hookeriana Himalayan Sweetbox Cont. 15-18" SPD.
SJ-G 9 Spiraea japonica 'Goldmound' Goldmound Japanese Spirea Cont. 2` HT.
SJ-S 4 Skimmia japonica Skimmia - 1 Male Cont. 15-18" SPD.
SV 2 Syringa vulgaris Common Lilac B & B 3-4` HT.
TM-H 12 Taxus x media 'Hicksii' Hicks Yew B & B 3-4` HT.
TO-EG 6 Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Arborvitae B & B 6-8` HT.
TO-EG8 5 Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Arborvitae B & B 8-10" HT.
VA 5 Vitex agnus-castus Chaste Tree B & B 3-4` HT.
VC-LD 6 Viburnum cassinoides 'Lil Ditty' Lil' Ditty Viburnum Cont. 15-18" SPD.
VN 2 Viburnum nudum Possumhaw Viburnum B & B 3-4` HT.
VP-SS 7 Viburnum plicatum 'Summer Snowflake' Summer Snowflake Viburnum B & B 3-4` HT.
VP-SSV 3 Viburnum plicatum 'Summer Snowflake' Summer Snowflake Viburnum B & B 4-5` HT.
VT 1 Viburnum trilobum American Cranberrybush B & B 3-4` HT.
VT-B 3 Viburnum trilobum 'Bailey Compact' Bailey American Cranberrybush B & B 3` HT.

SHRUB AREAS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT SIZE
FS 194 Fern Sod Fern Sod 1 gal
RD 22 Rosa x 'Drift' Drift Rose Cont. 15-18" SPD

TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT PLANT SIZE

CK 2 Cladrastis kentukea American Yellowwood B & B 3-3.5" CAL.
CV-F 1 Chionanthus virginicus Fringetree B & B 10-12` HT.

SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT SIZE
AA-L 4 Aronia arbutifolia 'Lowscape' Lowscape Red Chokeberry Cont. 15-18" SPD.
AG-K 5 Abelia x grandiflora 'Kaleidoscope' Kaleidoscope Abelia Cont. 15-18" SPD.
AV-LD 5 Azalea viscosum 'Lemon Drop' Lemon Drop Azalea Cont. 3-4` HT
AV-RC 1 Azalea viscosum 'Ribbon Candy' Ribbon Candy Azalea Cont. 15-18" HT.
CA-H 6 Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' Hummingbird Summersweet Cont. 2` HT.
CC-SB 1 Cotinus coggygria Smoke Bush B & B 4-5` HT.
CS-V 3 Cornus sericea 'Variegata' Variegated Red Twig Dogwood B & B 3-4` HT.
DG-N 12 Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko' Nikko Deutzia Cont. 15-18" SPD.
EF-EG 9 Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety' Emerald Gaiety Wintercreeper Cont. 15-18" SPD.
EJ-SK 1 Euonymus japonicus 'Silver King' Silver King Euonymus Cont. 2` HT.
HM-B 19 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Bloomstruck' Bloomstruck Mophead Hydrangea Cont. 2.5` HT.
HM-BJ 3 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Blue Jangles' Blue Jangles Hydrangea Cont. 18-24" HT.
HM-C 9 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Cityline' Cityline Hydrangea Cont. 18-24" SPD.
HM-TD 3 Hydrangea macrophylla 'Tokyo Delight' Tokyo Delight Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HP-B 6 Hydrangea paniculata 'Bobo' Bobo Panicle Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HP-L 6 Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' Limelight Panicle Hydrangea B & B 3-4` HT.
HP-L2 1 Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' Limelight Panicle Hydrangea B & B 4-5` HT.
HP-LL 6 Hydrangea paniculata 'Little Lime' Little Lime Panicle Hydrangea Cont. 2` HT.
HS 3 Hibiscus syriacus Rose of Sharon B & B 4-5` HT.
IC-H 29 Ilex crenata 'Helleri' Heller Japanese Holly Cont. 15-18" SPD.
IC-S 2 Ilex crenata 'Steeds' Steeds Japanese Holly B & B 4` HT.
IC-U 1 Ilex crenata Upright Holly B & B 5-6` HT.
IG-GB 4 Ilex glabra 'Gem Box' Gem Box Inkberry Holly Cont. 2` HT.
IM-BP 6 Ilex x meserveae 'Blue Princess' Blue Princess Holly Cont. 2` HT.
JC 10 Juniperus conferta Shore Juniper Cont. 15-18" SPD.
JV-I 5 Juniperus virginiana 'Idyllwild' Idyllwild Eastern Redcedar B & B 8-10` HT.
LF-N 5 Leucothoe fontanesiana 'Nana' Dwarf Drooping Leucothoe Cont. 15-18" SPD.
MD-SC 10 Microbiota decussata Siberian Carpet Cypress Cont. 15-18" SPD.
MP 1 Myrica pensylvanica Northern Bayberry B & B 3-4` HT.
OH-G 8 Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Goshiki' Goshiki Holly Olive B & B 2` HT.
PA-N 3 Picea abies 'Nidiformis' Bird's Nest Norway Spruce Cont. 15-18" SPD.
PF-B 3 Potentilla fruticosa 'Hachliss' Bella Bellissima Bush Cinquefoil Cont. 18-24" HT.
PJ-DW 3 Pieris japonica 'Dorothy Wycoff' Dorothy Wycoff Japanese Pieris Cont. 2` HT.
PJ-LH 4 Pieris japonica 'Little Heath' Little Heath Japanese Pieris Cont. 2` HT.
PJ-P 1 Pieris japonica 'Prelude' Prelude Japanese Pieris Cont. 2.5` HT.
RH-PG 8 Rhododendron x 'Purple Gem' Purple Gem Rhododendron Cont. 15-18" SPD.
RO-D 10 Rosa 'Drift' Drift Rose Cont. 15-18" SPD.
RS-S 6 Rhododendron x 'Scintillation' Scintillation Rhododendron Cont. 2.5` HT.
RY 1 Rhododendron x 'Yuka' Yuka Rhododendron Cont. 18-24" SPD.
SB-TG 4 Spiraea betulifolia 'Tor Gold' Glow Girl® Birchleaf Spirea Cont. 2` HT.
SD 1 Salix discolor Pussy Willow B & B 3-4` HT.
SH-HS 5 Sarcococca hookeriana Himalayan Sweetbox Cont. 15-18" SPD.
SJ-G 9 Spiraea japonica 'Goldmound' Goldmound Japanese Spirea Cont. 2` HT.
TM-H 12 Taxus x media 'Hicksii' Hicks Yew B & B 3-4` HT.
TO-EG 3 Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Arborvitae B & B 6-8` HT.
TO-EG8 4 Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Arborvitae B & B 8-10" HT.
VC-LD 6 Viburnum cassinoides 'Lil Ditty' Lil' Ditty Viburnum Cont. 15-18" SPD.
VN 1 Viburnum nudum Possumhaw Viburnum B & B 3-4` HT.
VP-SSV 3 Viburnum plicatum 'Summer Snowflake' Summer Snowflake Viburnum B & B 4-5` HT.

SHRUB AREAS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT
FS 194 Fern Sod Fern Sod 1 gal
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